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\
To L

Smt. J. C. Ravindra Reddy, Lessee,

H.No. 8-48/49, Renuka Gated Community,

Near Mahila Pranganam, J.N.T.U. Road,

Anantapur, Distt. Anantapur, Andhra Pradesh — 515002
Email: rjcagros@gmail.com, Ramdevjcl@gmail.com

Sub:  Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017 in respect of your Julakalva Dolomite, Limestone and
White Shale Mine over an extent of 35.265 ha. situated in Julakalva Village, Singanamala
Mandal, Anantapur District of Andhra Pradesh State.

Sir/Madam,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017 (MCDR, 2017)
were found violated in the above mine during the inspection on 05/01/2022 by the undersigned in
presence of the mine officials Shri J. C. Ravindra Reddy, Lessee and Shri S. N. Suresha, Qualified
Person.

Rule No. Nature of violation
Rule 26 | A yearly report as per the format specified by the Indian Bureau of Mines, before 1st day of July
(2) every year setting forth the extent of protective and rehabilative works carried out has not been

submitted for the year 2019-20.

Rule 35 | Online self assessment report of mining and allied activities as per the notified template of star rating
2) in the format prescribed by the Indian Bureau of Mines for the year 2020-21 has not been submitted.
Rule 45 | Online monthly return for the month of December 2021 has not been submitted so far.

(5) (b)

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the violation of aforesaid rule constitutes an
offence punishable under Rule 62 of MCDR, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 35(4) and 45 (7), if compliance of rule 35(2) and
45(7) are not found satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to this office
within 45 (Forty Five) days from the date of issue of this letter.
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2. The Director of Mines and Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Sri Anjaneya Towers, Door
No.7-104, B-Block, 5th and 6th Floors, BTPS Road, PO Ibrahimpatnam-521456, Vijayawada, Krishna
District. :
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